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Focus Team Website:  www.fns.usda/fdd/focus/

	CHICKEN

 (Entitlement and Bonus)
	TURKEY & EGGS

 (Entitlement and Bonus)
	FRUIT AND VEGETABLES (Entitlement and Bonus)

	Heddy Turpin (lead)

(703) 305-2679

Heddy.Turpin@fns.usda.gov
Jackie Berry (back-up)

(703) 305-2686

Jackie.Berry@fns.usda.gov

	Jackie Berry (lead)

(703) 305-2686

Jackie.Berry@fns.usda.gov
Heddy Turpin (back-up)

(703) 305-2679

Heddy.Turpin@fns.usda.gov

	Rhonda Lewis (lead)

(703) 305-2560

Rhonda.Lewis@fns.usda.gov

Lisa Glasoe (back-up)

(703) 305-2207

Lisa.Glasoe@fns.usda.gov


	BEEF

 (Entitlement and Bonus)
	PORK, FISH, & CANNED BEEF/PORK

(Entitlement and Bonus)
	DODDS  (Dept of Def Schools)

	Dorothy Jackson (lead)

(703) 305-2683

Dorothy.Jackson@fns.usda.gov
Mary Mills (backup)

(703) 305-2678

Mary.Mills@fns.usda.gov

	Mary Mills (lead)

(703) 305-2678

Mary.Mills@fns.usda.gov
Dorothy Jackson (back-up)

(703) 305-2683

Dorothy.Jackson@fns.usda.gov
	Dorothy Jackson (lead)

(703) 305-2683

Dorothy.Jackson@fns.usda.gov
Mary Mills (back-up)

(703) 305-2678

Mary.Mills@fns.usda.gov

	GROUP B

(Entitlement & Bonus)

	ENTITLEMENTS/REDONATIONS


	SCHOOL COMMODITY 

HELP DESK

	Janet West (lead)

(703) 305-2671

Janet.West@fns.usda.gov
Lisa Glasoe (back-up)

(703) 305-2207

Lisa.Glasoe@fns.usda.gov

	Janet West (lead)

(703) 305-2671

Janet.West@fns.usda.gov
Lisa Glasoe (back-up)

(703) 305-2207

Lisa.Glasoe@fns.usda.gov

	Janet West (lead)

(703) 305-2671

Janet.West@fns.usda.gov
Lisa Glasoe (back-up)

(703) 305-2207

Lisa.Glasoe@fns.usda.gov


	ECOS ISSUES


	DOD FRESH PROGRAM
	FNS-7 DESTINATION DATA SHEETS

	Help Desk

ECOS-HelpDesk@fns.usda.gov
Todd Griffith 

(703) 305-7506

Todd.Griffith@fns.usda.gov
	(Note-this program is now part of Program Support branch)

David Leggett (lead)

(703) 305-2834

David.Leggett@fns.usda.gov
Andre Orange (back-up)

(703) 305-2206

Andre.Orange@fns.usda.gov

	Beverly Cravens

(816) 926-3412

BJFCravens@kcc.usda.gov
and copy

Heddy Turpin

(703) 305-2679

Heddy.Turpin.fns.usda.gov


